



Doc# 2015-10003
Date 06/30/2015
09:59:40 AM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
FAULKNER COUNTY
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00
By
D.C

## City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. O-15-71

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR ONE (1) SANITATION CDL POSITION FOR THE CONWAY SANITATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

Whereas, the Conway Sanitation Department has seen an increase in volume and services without an increase in personnel, and

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Conway has determined that there is a need for one (1) additional CDL position in the City of Conway Sanitation Department.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**Section 1.** The authorized staffing level in the City of Conway Sanitation Department is increased by one (1) CDL position.

**Section 2.** The City of Conway shall appropriate \$45,070 from the Sanitation Enterprise Fund Balance Appropriation Account (510.510.4900) to the Sanitation personnel services accounts for the current year expenditures for one (1) CDL position.

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 23rd day of June, 2015.

Approved:

**Mayor Tab Townsell** 

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett
City Clerk/Treasurer